OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office	
ress(es) below.	
rty(ies)	
c.	
	l
ark Road	

Form PTO 1595 Rev. 07/05) OMB No 0661 5027 (exp. 6/30/2008) O6 - 02 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCÉ United States Patent and Trademark Office
MAY 2 6 2006 W	EET
To the Director the U.S. Patent a 103249	279 Se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name (1997) inveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Real-Time Analyzers, Inc.
ALAN D. GIFT	Internal Address:
ি ডি	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 362 Industrial Park Road
Execution Date(s) May 19, 2006	
X Assignment Merger	Unit 8
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Middletown
Joint Research Agreement	State: Connecticut
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: IJSA Zip: 06457
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/355,782	
	·
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq.	involved:1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 330 Roberts Street	Enclosed
Suite 200	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:Fast Hartford	8. Payment Information
State: CT Zip: 06108	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5016 Expiration Date 10/2008
Phone Number: 860-528-0772	b. Deposit Account William Puliter 00000039 11355762
Fax Number: 860-528-0755	
Email Address: ATTYDRM@ACL.COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	May 24, 2006
Signature	Date
Ira S. Dorman	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017923 FRAME: 0454

RTA-5

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, ALAN D. GIFT, of Lafayette, in the State of Indiana, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

REAL-TIME ANALYZERS, INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having an office at 362 Industrial Park Road, Unit 8, Middletown, Connecticut 06457, herein sometimes called "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention (made jointly with STUART FARQUHARSON, FRANK E. INSORE, and CHETAN SHRIKANT SHENDE) for the Improvement in a

METHOD FOR EFFECTING THE RAPID RELEASE OF A SIGNATURE CHEMICAL FROM BACTERIAL ENDOSPORES, AND FOR DETECTION THEREOF

as described and/or claimed in our Application No. 11/355,782 for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute any additional, or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the issue of any Letters Patent to be granted thereon, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 017923 FRAME: 0455 AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention or resulting from said application, or any divisional or continuation thereof, to said Real-Time Analyzers, Inc., as sole Assignee.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 19th day of May, 2006.

ALAN D. GIFT

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF INDIANA) ss: COUNTY OF TIPPECANCE)

RECORDED: 05/26/2006

On this 19 day of May, 2006, personally appeared before me ALAN D. GIFT, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

BRENDA STEVENS
Notary Public, State of Indiana
County of Clinton
My Commission Expires Sep 1, 2008

PATENT REEL: 017923 FRAME: 0456